Currency risk is the risk of fluctuation in the value of monetary assets which are denominated in foreign currencies.

The Group’s exposure to foreign currency risk relates primarily to the loans to subsidiaries that are denominated in United
States dollars. The parent entity is therefore exposed to the movement of the USD to Australian dollar through its loan to the
Mongolian subsidiary of $17,350,713 (2011: $5,238,770). The loan is eliminated on consolidation. The Group does not enter
into any financial arrangement to mitigate these exposures to the foreign currencies.  The following sensitivity is based on
the foreign currency risk exposure in existence at the reporting date:

Haranga Resources Limited

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements for the year ended 31 December 2012

Haranga Resources Limited 31 2012 Report to Shareholders

Foreign currency risk sensitivity

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity of the Group’s statement of comprehensive income to a reasonably possible
change in US$/AU$ foreign exchange rates, with all other variables constant.

Judgements of reasonably possible movements
Effect on Post Tax Losses
Increase/(Decrease)

Effect on  Other
comprehensive income
Increase /(Decrease)

 2012$ 2011
$

AU$/US$ + 5% 867,536 261,939
AU$/US$ - 5% (867,536) (261,939)

The change in foreign exchange rates is derived from a review of historical movements and management’s judgement of
future trends.

(e)  Fair Value

There were no financial assets or liabilities at 31 December 2012 requiring fair value estimation and disclosure.

21. Contingent Liabilities

There are no known contingent liabilities.

22. Share Based Payment Plan

(a)  Recognised share based payment transactions

Share based payment transactions recognised either as operation expenses in the statement of comprehensive income or
as capital raising costs in the equity during the year were as follows: